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August and the succeeding first day of December in 
any year, and at no other time. 

SEarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force trom and after its passage and publication. 

Appoved March 8, 1880. 

[No. 91,8.] 	 [Published March 9,1880.] 

CHAPTER 115. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the institution for the education of 

the deaf and dumb a sum of money therein named. 
The people of the date of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Umlaut:0N 

institution for the education of the deaf and dumb, out ' 
of any money in the general fund not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of thirty thousand dollars, to pay cur-
rent expenses from March 1, 1880, to March 1, 1881; 
and the same shall be drawn from the treasury under 
the provisions of section one hundred and seventy-two 
of the revised statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1880. 

[No. 88, 8.] 	 [Published March 9, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 116. 
AN ACT to provide for the rebuilding of a portion of the in-

stitution for the education of the deaf and dumb, and to appro-
priate the sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate 
and asbembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The board of 'trustees of the Wisconsin Basra or trust. 

institute for the education of the deaf and dumb is IrVIaleittar 
hereby authorized and empowered to erect, in accord- Institute. 

ance with the plans presented tothe present legislature, 
and already approved by the joint committee on chari-
table and penal institutions, buildings to take the 
place of those recently destroyed by fire. For that 
purpose said trustees are hereby authorized to make 
and enter into such contracts and agreements as they 
may find necessary : provided, however, that such con-
tracts and agreements shall not involve the expendi-
ture of a greater sum of money than is appropriated by 
this act: provided, also, that said trustees shall make no 



134 
	

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 116. 

contract jor the construction of said buildings without 
requiring and obtaining good, ample and sufficient 

contractors to 
give bonds. 	sectIlity by bond or otherwise ; that all the buildings 

contemplated by the plans adopted by the said com-
mittee of this legislature shall be constructed and com-
pleted at a cost within the sum named in this act. 

Proposals to be SEcTroN 2. The said trustees shall, before making 
advertised for. any contract or agreement for the erection of such 

buildings, advertise for proposals for the erection 
thereof in at least three daily papers published within 
this state — one in the city of Milwaukee, one in the 
city of Madison, and one in the city of La Crosse—for 
at least four weeks prior to the time of letting such 
contracts. Such advertisements shall state the time 
and place for receiving such proposals, and the amount 
and kind of bonds required for the faithful performance 
of the contracts within the time limited therefor. Such 
trustees shall contract with the lowest responsible bid-
ber, who shall in each case be required to give good 
and sufficient bond or bonds for the faithful perform-
ance of such contract ; but said trustees shall have the 
right to reject all proposals received by them if in their 
opinion the interests of the state require it. 

Board of chart- SECTION 3. The state board of charities and reform 
tie° and ref°1n1  shall have the general supervision of such building, to lave super- 
vision. 	and of the perfection of any necessary details in such 

plans or specifications so adopted. And said trustees 
shall make no change in any of the details of such 
plans or specifications without the concurrence of said 
state board of charities and reform. 

Appropriation. SECTION 4. There is hereby appropriated out of 
$70,000. any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appro-

priated, the sum of seventy thousand dollars, or so 
much thereof as may be necessary for the purposes of 
this ace, five thousand dollars of which amount shall 
be used for the purchase of new boilers and furniture: 
provided, that the money hereby appropriated shall be 
drawn from the state treasury no faster than said work 
progresses. 

SEcnort 5. "Phis act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1880. 


